

11 CS DJ ADJ 756/24 RAJINDER SINGH KHURANA Vs. SANJAY BUILDERS

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Amanpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the present suit to the defendant through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **14.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.08.2024