

11 CS DJ ADJ 756/24 RAJINDER SINGH KHURANA Vs. SANJAY BUILDERS

25.04.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Shaiyam Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC along with fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.

Let the copy of the same be served to the plaintiff by defendant within a week.

None appeared for the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for arguments on above mentioned application and further proceedings on **16.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.04.2025 (sr)

At 12:34 PM

At this stage, Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is present.

He has been apprised about the proceedings of the day and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.04.2025 (sr)