

7 CS DJ ADJ 756/24 RAJINDER SINGH KHURANA Vs. SANJAY BUILDERS

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amanpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Pourush, Ld Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sayam Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to pending application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC. Let, same be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for arguments and further proceedings on **15.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.07.2025** (GM)