

24 CS DJ ADJ 756/24

RAJINDER SINGH KHURANA Vs. SANJAY BUILDERS

15.09.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sarthak, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Porsh Raj, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sanyam Rastogi, Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.

Last order not complied with. Let last and final opportunity be granted to comply the last order.

Put up for arguments on **25.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.09.2025**