

21 CS DJ ADJ 756/24 RAJINDER SINGH KHURANA Vs. SANJAY BUILDERS

26.11.2025

Matters of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025 are taken up together today in compliance of notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 24.11.2025 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Pourush Raj, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sanyam Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.11.2025 (sr)